
【構成表１】小学校 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50

区　分 品　名

ﾉｰﾄ型ﾊﾟｿｺﾝ 0 2 0 9 3 8 8 6 12 6 5 9 19 13 11 8 14 14 21 8 17 8 10 3 6 0 0 5 2 4 8 11 17 6 9 5 11 5 0 10 9 7 6 10 7 6 6 9 9 13 395

DVD再生ｿﾌﾄ 0 2 0 9 3 8 8 6 12 6 5 9 19 13 11 8 14 14 21 8 17 8 10 3 6 0 0 5 2 4 8 11 17 6 9 5 11 5 0 10 9 7 6 10 7 6 6 9 9 13 395

ﾀﾌﾞﾚｯﾄﾊﾟｿｺﾝ(ｺﾝﾊﾞｰﾁﾌﾞﾙ型) 3 3 0 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 53 170

Google GIGA License 3 3 0 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 53 170

i-FILTER @Cloud GIGAｽｸｰﾙ版 3 3 0 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 53 170

3 ﾊﾝﾃﾞｨﾀｰﾐﾅﾙ ﾊﾝﾃﾞｨﾀｰﾐﾅﾙ 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 46

4 周辺機器 L3ｽｲｯﾁ 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

校内サーバー

Express5800/T110m-S 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

RAIDｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾗ搭載ｷｯﾄ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

内蔵SAS/SATAｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

内蔵SAS/SATAｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

CPUﾎﾞｰﾄﾞ(8C/2.6GHz/E-2468) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

16GB増設ﾒﾓﾘﾎﾞｰﾄﾞ(1x16GB/U) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

RAIDｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾗ(2GB RAID 0/1/5/6) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

1000BASE-T接続ﾎﾞｰﾄﾞ(2ch) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

ﾘﾓｰﾄﾏﾈｼﾞﾒﾝﾄ拡張ﾗｲｾﾝｽ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

増設用2.5型240GB SATA VE SSD 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 12

増設用3.5型4TB SATA SSD 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 12

内蔵DVD-ROMﾄﾞﾗｲﾌﾞ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

増設用2.5型HDDｹﾞｰｼﾞ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

3.5型Fixed HDDｹﾞｰｼﾞ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

電源ﾕﾆｯﾄ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

無停電電源装置 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

ﾊﾞｯｸｱｯﾌﾟ用HD 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6

Windows Sever 2025 Standard 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6
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【構成表２】中学校 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

区　分 品　名

ﾉｰﾄ型ﾊﾟｿｺﾝ 17 11 6 8 7 4 3 11 13 6 7 21 4 0 7 9 8 3 3 1 2 6 7 10 0 174

DVD再生ｿﾌﾄ 17 11 6 8 7 4 3 11 13 6 7 21 4 0 7 9 8 3 3 1 2 6 7 10 0 174

ﾉｰﾄ型ﾊﾟｿｺﾝ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

DVD再生ｿﾌﾄ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

PDFｿﾌﾄﾗｲｾﾝｽ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

PDFｿﾌﾄﾗｲｾﾝｽ ｲﾝｽﾄｰﾙﾒﾃﾞｨｱ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

ｽｰﾊﾟｰﾏｯﾌﾟﾙ・ﾃﾞｼﾞﾀﾙ26西日本版 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

ﾀﾌﾞﾚｯﾄﾊﾟｿｺﾝ（ｺﾝﾊﾞｰﾁﾌﾞﾙ型） 3 3 1 3 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 0 62

Google GIGA License 3 3 1 3 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 0 62

i-FILTER @Cloud GIGAｽｸｰﾙ版 3 3 1 3 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 0 62

4 ﾊﾝﾃﾞｨﾀｰﾐﾅﾙ ﾊﾝﾃﾞｨﾀｰﾐﾅﾙ 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 22

複合機 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

L3ｽｲｯﾁ 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

校内サーバー

Express5800/T110m-S 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

内蔵SAS/SATAｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

CPUボード(6C/3.1GHz/6333P) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

16GB増設ﾒﾓﾘﾎﾞｰﾄﾞ(1x16GB/U) 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

RAIDｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾗ(2GB RAID 0/1) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

ﾘﾓｰﾄﾏﾈｼﾞﾒﾝﾄ拡張ﾗｲｾﾝｽ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

増設用2.5型2.4TB SAS 10k HDD 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

内蔵DVD-ROMﾄﾞﾗｲﾌﾞ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

2.5型HDDｹｰｼﾞ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

電源ﾕﾆｯﾄ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

無停電電源装置(500VA) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Windows Sever 2025 Standard 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Express5800/T110m-S 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

RAIDｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾗ搭載ｷｯﾄ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

内蔵SAS/SATAｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

内蔵SAS/SATAｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

CPUボード(8C/2.6GHz/E-2468) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

16GB増設ﾒﾓﾘﾎﾞｰﾄﾞ(1x16GB/U) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

RAIDｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾗ(2GB RAID 0/1/5/6) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1000BASE-T接続ﾎﾞｰﾄﾞ(2ch) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

ﾘﾓｰﾄﾏﾈｼﾞﾒﾝﾄ拡張ﾗｲｾﾝｽ 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

増設用2.5型240GB SATA VE SSD 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

増設用3.5型4TB SATA SSD 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

内蔵DVD-ROMﾄﾞﾗｲﾌﾞ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

増設用2.5型HDDｹﾞｰｼﾞ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

3.5型Fixed HDDｹﾞｰｼﾞ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

電源ﾕﾆｯﾄ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

無停電電源装置 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

ﾊﾞｯｸｱｯﾌﾟ用HD 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Windows Sever 2025 Standard 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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